ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
MECHANICAL
CONNECTORS, LUGS
& REPAIR SLEEVES
for Medium Voltage Cable Accessories up to 42 kV
KONNEKTÖR
Inserts Lugs and connectors are provided
with inserts for smaller conductors.

accordance with CENELEC HD 629.1 and HD
629.2
standard.
The range includes all required
connectors.
Further informations are available on
request.
ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
Dimensions
Selection and application table
Product   Application range
reference   Conductor type
  Al  Al Al  Al  Cu  Cu  Cu
  circular  circular  sector sector circular  circular  sector
  stranded solid stranded solid stranded solid stranded
BLMT-25/95-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 25-95 16-95 25-70  16-95 10-50 25-70
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   95**    95**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 5.7-12.5 4.1-11   4.8-12.5 3.6-8
BLMT-35/150-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 35-150 35-150 50-95 50-120 35-150 35-50 50-95
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   120*-150**    120*-150**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 6.8-15 6.5-14   6.6-15 6.5-8
BLMT-95/240-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 70-240 95-300 95-150 95-150 70-240  95-150
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   185*-240** 185(90°)   185*-240**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 9.3-19.2 10.5-19   9.3-19.2
BLMT-120/300-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 120-300 150-300 120-185 120-240 120-300  120-185
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   240*-300**    240*-300**
Conductor diameter (mm) 12.7-23.1 12.9-19.8   12.7-22.6
BLMT-185/400-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 185-400 185-400 185-240 185-240 185-400  185-240
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   300*-400** 300(90°)   300*-400**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 15.5-24.6 14.8-24.6   15.5-24.6
BLMT-500/630-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 500-630 500-630   500-630
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 25.3-32.5 24.0-28.4   25.3-32.5
BLMT-800-XX Cross-sectional range (mm2) 800 800   800
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 32.5-35.3 30.9-32.1   32.5-35.3
* - slightly rounded with pliers
** - pressed round
XX - Palm hole
AF
L1
LB
L2 D2
D1
Product  Cross-sectional range Palm hole diameter Dimensions   Contact bolts
reference mm2 mm mm    Quantity Head size AF
   LB L1 L2 D1 D2  mm
BLMT-25/95-13 25-95 13 60 30 24 12.8 1 13
BLMT-25/95-17 25-95 17 60 30 24 12.8 1 13
BLMT-35/150-13 35-150 13 86 35 28 15.8 1 17
BLMT-35/150-17 35-150 17 86 35 28 15.8 1 17
BLMT-95/240-13 95-240 13 112 60 33 20 2 19
BLMT-95/240-17 95-240 17 112 60 33 20 2 19
BLMT-120/300-13 120-300 13 115 65 37 24 2 22
BLMT-120/300-17 120-300 17 115 65 37 24 2 22
BLMT-185/400-13 185-400 13 137 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-185/400-17 185-400 17 137 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-185/400-21 185-400 21 137 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-500/630-13 500-630 13 150 95 50 33 3 27
BLMT-500/630-17 500-630 17 150 95 50 33 3 27
BLMT-500/630-21 500-630 21 150 95 50 33 3 27
BLMT-800-50x56-D21 800 21 202 120 56 36 4 27
BLMT-800-80x40-2D14x40 800 2x14 237 120 56 36 4 27
Ordering information – Dimensions – Selection tables
Mechanical lugs
A23668-000
D10789-000
F61108-000
D80047-000
E44865-000
E01991-000
F62708-000
E26422-000
E20798-000
F55650-000
F52232-000
1951736-3
1951736-1
1951736-2
2062425-1
2062424-1
TCPN
ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
Ordering information – Dimensions – Selection tables
Mechanical connectors
Dimensions
Product  Cross-sectional range Blocked Dimensions    Contact bolts
reference mm2  mm    Quantity Head size AF
    L1 L2 D1 D2  mm
BSMB-10/35 10-35 yes 45 20 19   8.5 2 10
BSM-25/95 25-95 yes 65 30 24 12.8 2 13
BSM-25/95-U 25-95 no 65  24 12.8 2 13
BSMB-35/150 35-150 yes 80 35 28 15.8 2 17
BSMU-35/150 35-150 no 80  28 15.8 2 17
BSM-95/240 95-240 yes 125 60 33 20 4 19
BSM-95/240-U 95-240 no 125  33 20 4 19
BSMB-95/240-34 95-240 yes 125 60 34 22 4 19
BSMB-120/300 120-300 yes 140 65 37 24 4 22
BSMU-120/300 120-300 no 140  37 24 4 22
BSM-185/400 185-400 yes 170 80 42 25.5 6 22
BSM-185/400-U 185-400 no 170  42 25.5 6 22
BSMB-500 mk2 500 yes 160 70 46 30 6 13
BSMB-630 mk2 630 yes 160 70 50 33 6 13
BSMB-800 mk2 800 yes 180 85 56 36 8 13
BSMB-1000 1000 yes 180 85 60 40 8 13
AF
L1
D1
D2

TCPN
ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
Ordering information – Selection tables
Mechanical connectors
Selection and application table
Product  Application range
reference  Conductor type
  Al  Al  Al  Al  Cu  Cu  Cu
  circular circular sector sector circular circular sector
  stranded solid stranded solid stranded solid stranded
BSMB-10/35 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 10-35 10-50 10-25 10-35 10-35 10-35 10-25
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   35**    35**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 3.7-7.5 3.4-7.8   3.7-7.5 3.4-6.7
BSM-25/95 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 25-95 16-95 25-70  16-95 10-50 25-70
BSM-25/95-U Cross-sectional range (mm2)   95**    95**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 5.7-12.5 4.1-11   4.8-12.5 3.6-8
BSMB-35/150 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 35-150 35-150 50-95 50-120 35-150 35-50 50-95
BSMU-35/150 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   120*-150**    120*-150**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 6.8-15 6.5-14   6.6-15 6.5-8
BSM-95/240 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 70-240 95-300 95-150 95-150 70-240  95-150
BSM-95/240-U Cross-sectional range (mm2)   185*-240** 185(90°)   185*-240**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 9.3-19.2 10.5-19   9.3-19.2
BSMB-95/240-34 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 95-240 95-240 95-150 95-185 95-240  95-150
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   185-240*    185-240*
 Conductor diameter (mm) 11-20.8 10.5-18   11-19.2
BSMB-120/300 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 120-300 150-300 120-185 120-240 120-300  120-185
BSMU-120/300 Cross-sectional range (mm2)   240*-300**    240*-300**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 12.7-23.1 12.9-19.8   12.7-22.6
BSM-185/400 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 185-400 185-400 185-240 185-240 185-400  185-240
BSM-185/400-U Cross-sectional range (mm2)   300*-400** 300(90°)   300*-400**
 Conductor diameter (mm) 15.5-24.6 14.8-24.6   15.5-24.6
BSMB-500 mk2 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 500 500   500
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 25.3-28.9 24-25.1   25.3-28.6
BSMB-630 mk2 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 630 630   630
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 28.7-32.5 27.3-28.4   28.7-32.5
BSMB-800 mk2 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 800 800   800
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 32.5-35.3 30.9-32.1   32.5-35.3
BSMB-1000 Cross-sectional range (mm2) 1000 1000   1000
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 37-39.5 34.8-36   37-39.5
* - slightly rounded with pliers
** - pressed round

BSMB
800-1000
800mm2 Side Cross-sectional range (mm2) 800 800   800
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 32.5-35.3 30.5-32.1   32.5-35.3
1000mm2 Side Cross-sectional range (mm2) 1000 1000   1000
 Cross-sectional range (mm2)
 Conductor diameter (mm) 37-39.5 34.8-36   37-39.5
Ordering information – Dimensions – Selection tables
Reduction connectors
ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
Dimensions
Product  Cross-sectional  Blocked Dimensions    Contact bolts Central bolt
reference range  mm    Quantity Head size AF1 Quantity Head size AF2
  mm2  L1 L2 D1 D2  mm  mm
BSMV-120/300 120-300 yes 160 65 37 24 4 22 1 21
BSMV-185/400 185-400 yes 190 80 42 25.5 6 22 1 19
Selection and application table
Product  Application range
reference  Conductor type
  Al  Al  Al  Al  Cu  Cu  Cu

D2
L1
L2 L2
AF1
AF2
Ordering information – Dimensions – Selection tables
Split connectors
CB8256N001
CB8261N001
TCPN
ENERGY /// MECHANICAL CONNECTORS, LUGS & REPAIR SLEEVES - MV UP TO 42 KV
Dimensions
Product Cross-sectional range Blocked Dimension    Contact bolts
reference mm2  mm    Quantity Head size AF
    L1 L2 D1 D2  mm
BSM-25/95-U-L440 25-95 no 440 30 24 12.8 2 13
BSM-95/240-U-L440 95-240 no 440 60 33 20 4 19
BSMU-95/240-34-L440 95-240 no 440 60 34 22 4 19
BSMU-120/300-L440 120-300 no 440 65 37 24 4 22
BSM-185/400-U-L440 185-400 no 440 80 42 25.5 6 22
BSMU-500-L440 mk2 500 no 440 70 46 30 6 13
Selection and application table
Product  Application range
reference  Conductor type
  Al  Al  Al  Al  Cu  Cu  Cu